

O.A.No.317 of 2016
in
C.S.No.394 of 2011

M.M.SUNDRESH, J.

When the matter came up on 21.06.2016, there was no representation on behalf of the applicant and as such, the matter was directed to be posted on 28.06.2016 under the caption 'for dismissal'. Even today, there is no representation on behalf of the applicant. Therefore, the Original Application is dismissed for non-prosecution.

28.06.2016

mmi